

## HOUSE BILL 1043: 2020 COVID-19 Recovery Act, Sec. 3.3(54): Caitlyn's Courage, Inc. Funds

2019-2020 General Assembly

Committee:

Introduced by:
Analysis of:
Sec. 3.3(54) of S.L. 2020-4

Date:
November 19, 2020
Prepared by: Jessica Boney
Staff Attorney

OVERVIEW: Section 3.3 of S.L. 2020-4, as may have been amended by Section 3 of S.L. 2020-32, Section 4 of S.L. 2020-49, Section 1.1(d) of S.L. 2020-80, Section 3B(b) of S.L. 2020-88, and Section 4.9(a) of S.L. 2020-91, is amended by Section 1.1(d) of S.L. 2020-80 to add a new subsection (54) allocating \$3.5 million to the Administrative Office of the Courts to be used as a grant for Caitlyn's Courage, Inc.

This section became effective July 1, 2020.